



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, MORIGAON জিলা আইন সেৱা প্ৰাধিকৰণ,



::::: মৰিগাঁও (অসম) :::::

Email: dlsa-morigaon@nic.in ::::: Mobile No.: 6901281641 ::::: Landline No.: 03678-241918

NOTIFICATION

Dated Morigaon the 01st day of August, 2024

Email: dlsa-morigaon@ Pursuant to the recommendation of the Selection Committee, based upon the vivavoce held on 30-07-2024 & 31-07-2024, the District Legal Services Authority, Morigaon is pleased to nominate the following advocates as Legal Aid Defense Counsels (LADCs) as shown below, in the office of the DLSA, Morigaon as per the LADCS Modified Scheme - 2022 to provide Legal aid, assistance & representation in criminal matters in line with "Public Defender System" on purely contractual basis.

MERIT-LIST

Post Name	App. No.	Name of the Candidate
Chief Legal Aid Defen Counsel	o1/2024	Mr. Mintu Kumar Nath

Post Name		App. No.	Name of the Candidates
Deputy Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel		01/2024	Mr. Iftikar Ahmed
	Aid [04/2024	Mr. Palash Pator
		02/2024	Mr. Ishan Borah

Post Name	App. No.	Name of the Candidates
Assistant Legal Aid Defence Counsel	18/2024	Mr. Deep Jyoti Kalita
	22/2024	Mr. Nripen Das
	10/2024	Ms. Arpana Deka
	01/2024	Ms. Karabi Deka
	06/2024	Ms. Pompy Saha

The selected candidates will be appointed by the District Legal Services Authority, Morigaon subjected to the final approval of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, ASLSA, Guwahati from the date of intimation received.

D.L.S.A, Morigaon

Memo No. DLSA(M)/2024/ 961-964 Dated Morigaon the 01st day of August, 2024 Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Member Secretary, A.S.L.S.A., Guwahati for kind information
- 2. The President/ Secretary, Bar Association, Morigaon for kind information
- 3. The System Officer, District Courts, Morigaon for immediate uploading of the Notification in the official website under the caption "Notification dated 01-08-2024 regarding Final Result for selection of LADCS" with scroll in the homepage.
- 4. The D.L.S.A. Notice Board.
- 5. Office File

Chairman,

District Legal Services

Authority, Morigaon